
t/ha % % t/ha % % psz. nap nap cm psz. psz. %

st Róna 1 2004 17.98 100.0 34.9 47.7 100.0 37.9 8.8 74 79 226 6.5 5.3 10.8

EXP1 18.95 105.4 16.2 52.9 110.9 36.4 7.2 83 87 223 7.5 9.0 17.0

EXP2 22.22 123.6 14.1 61.6 129.1 36.8 8.2 78 82 255 7.8 8.9 16.0

átlag 19.71 109.6 21.7 54.1 113.4 37.0 8.1 78 83 235 7.3 7.8 14.6

SzD 5% 2.32 12.9 10.8 4.0 8.4 3.9 1.6 4 4 32 1.2 2.2 2.7

C.V. 9.1 5.7 8.3 4.0 4.2 10.6 13.0 14.5

Helyek száma 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Reflakció 

betakar-

ításkor

Vetéstől 

virágzásig

Növény-

magasság
Levelesség

Álló-

képesség
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 Fajták
Szárazanyag termés

Buga a 

sz.anyag 

termésből

Zöldtermés
Száraz-anyag 

betakarításkor

Kezdeti 

fejlődés 

erőssége

Vetéstől 

buga-

hányásig



Fajták Szombathely Kaposvár Tordas Székkutas Szarvas Debrecen átlag rel. %

st Róna 1 50.1 47.4 45.2 50.2 36.3 57.1 47.7 100.0

EXP1 52.2 56.8 48.9 57.7 35.8 65.7 52.9 110.9

EXP2 61.4 59.1 57.6 72.9 45.3 73.4 61.6 129.1

átlag 54.6 54.4 50.6 60.3 39.1 65.4 54.1 113.4

SzD 5% 7.4 3.3 5.0 4.8 7.9 3.8 4.0 8.4

C.V. 7.8 3.4 5.7 4.6 11.7 3.4 5.7

Fajták Szombathely Kaposvár Tordas Székkutas Szarvas Debrecen átlag rel. %

st Róna 1 15.65 18.92 24.87 17.57 12.09 18.78 17.98 100.0

EXP1 16.52 21.88 24.76 16.35 13.73 20.45 18.95 105.4

EXP2 20.95 20.65 33.49 19.51 16.52 22.18 22.22 123.6

átlag 17.71 20.48 27.71 17.81 14.11 20.47 19.71 109.6

SzD 5% 2.32 12.9

C.V. 9.1
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Zöldtermés  t/ha
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